
2022 Shippensburg University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 11, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 26-23   Conf: 16-8   Home: 17-7   Away: 9-16   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (334), Opp (343)   DPs Turned: Team (26), Opp (22)   IBB: Team (4), Darden (2), Chronister (1), Werkheiser (1), Opp (2)   
Picked Off: Chronister (1), Hinds (1), Williams (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (9), Totals (9), Chronister (7), Werkheiser (1), Wyatt (1), Opp (8)   Pickoffs: Team (3), Zegna 1, Totals , Opp (3)   SBA/ATT:
Totals (106-138), Chronister (43-58), Nabholz (12-15), Sophy (8-9), Wyatt (8-8), Miller (7-10), Stotler (7-11), Labarre (6-6), Zegna (6-10),
Winter (3-3), LoBianco (2-3), Werkheiser (2-2), Goble (1-2), Piper (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
33 Werkheiser, Ben .310 44-41 155 24 48 10 2 5 29 77 .497 15 3 37 1 .379 1 0 4-6 50 2 3 .945
6 Darden, Justin .302 49-47 162 30 49 14 1 10 43 95 .586 21 4 49 0 .385 5 0 2-4 39 67 5 .955
7 Hinds, Carter .298 41-39 141 32 42 3 1 0 13 47 .333 3 8 24 2 .349 0 2 10-12 43 75 18 .868
16 Chronister, Andrew .293 47-46 164 23 48 7 1 0 20 57 .348 15 2 11 1 .357 1 2 1-4 328 37 3 .992
34 Lloyd, Lake .288 48-47 160 21 46 15 0 5 29 76 .475 12 3 27 0 .341 4 0 3-5 354 16 2 .995
24 Cason, JuJu .283 49-48 184 38 52 10 2 4 25 78 .424 21 0 33 0 .356 0 3 10-16 104 2 1 .991
19 Byler, Justin .256 47-44 156 27 40 12 1 3 24 63 .404 9 2 38 4 .304 1 1 6-7 8 0 2 .800
25 Williams, Jafari .218 40-31 101 19 22 4 5 1 14 39 .386 6 3 28 0 .282 0 5 4-5 58 4 2 .969
14 Herb, Bryce .500 2-0 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .500 0 0 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
12 Barbera, Joe .374 32-28 99 23 37 2 1 0 15 41 .414 12 8 13 0 .471 2 3 15-16 41 63 4 .963
8 Garcia, Andres .323 15-8 31 7 10 1 0 1 9 14 .452 3 0 13 0 .382 0 0 1-1 9 24 0 1.000
28 Yoder, Jordan .282 16-13 39 8 11 2 1 0 5 15 .385 4 2 7 1 .370 1 2 1-1 41 0 1 .976
2 Shilling, Matt .270 35-33 115 19 31 10 1 2 19 49 .426 12 6 26 2 .366 1 1 7-8 43 29 2 .973
1 LoBianco, Jackson .188 21-5 16 0 3 1 0 0 1 4 .250 1 0 3 0 .235 0 0 0-0 9 16 2 .926
30 Wyatt, Morgan .071 10-3 14 2 1 0 1 0 1 3 .214 3 2 10 0 .316 0 0 0-0 21 3 0 1.000
10 Lawlor, Reagan .000 7-5 15 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 2 0 5 0 .111 1 0 0-0 5 10 0 1.000
21 Petty, Braden .000 4-1 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 4 0 .167 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
40 Piper, Brock .000 11-2 5 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 1 0 3 0 .143 1 0 0-0 1 4 1 .833
Totals .282 49-49 1564 273 441 91 17 31 249 659 .421 141 43 332 11 .354 18 19 64-85 1170 420 53 .968
Opponents .253 49-49 1498 245 379 69 5 37 209 569 .380 186 61 368 18 .357 10 15 53-70 1170 456 73 .957

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
1 LoBianco, Jackson 2.01 4-2 15 0 0 0-2 5 22.1 15 9 5 9 16 0 1 2 .190 2 3 0 1 2
5 Zegna, Nick 2.37 7-4 15 15 2 1-2 0 102.1 90 39 27 24 103 15 0 8 .231 2 6 1 1 1
20 Nabholz, Noah 2.37 7-2 15 11 3 1-2 0 64.2 47 25 17 28 50 4 2 6 .201 10 7 0 2 2
18 Labarre, Austen 3.96 0-0 17 1 0 0-0 2 25.0 34 16 11 4 28 9 0 2 .315 1 4 0 1 1
45 Sophy, Kaleb 5.75 2-6 17 9 1 0-0 0 51.2 58 51 33 38 57 10 0 2 .289 10 7 0 2 3
11 Miller, Ethan 6.21 3-2 16 1 0 0-0 1 29.0 22 21 20 27 28 4 0 3 .220 4 15 0 1 2
15 Stotler, Gabe 6.45 3-5 15 11 1 1-1 0 68.1 81 51 49 21 51 21 2 11 .291 4 7 0 2 2
40 Piper, Brock 7.71 0-1 7 0 0 0-0 0 9.1 9 9 8 6 10 4 0 3 .250 0 1 0 0 0
26 Goble, Cameron 8.03 0-1 13 1 0 0-2 0 12.1 18 12 11 17 20 2 0 0 .340 7 7 0 0 2
35 Winter, Ray 16.62 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 4.1 5 8 8 8 5 0 0 0 .278 0 4 1 0 0
9 MacNeill, Conner 54.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.2 0 4 4 4 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 4.45 26-23 135 49 7 7 8 390.0 379 245 193 186 368 69 5 37 .253 40 61 2 10 15
Opponents 5.04 23-26 150 49 5 3 7 390.3 441 273 219 141 332 91 17 31 .282 39 43 4 18 19



2022 Shippensburg University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 11, 2022)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
8 Garcia, Andres 33 9 24 0 1.000 4 0 0 — 0 0
30 Wyatt, Morgan 24 21 3 0 1.000 0 8 0 1.000 1 0
45 Sophy, Kaleb 17 0 17 0 1.000 1 8 1 .889 0 0
20 Nabholz, Noah 16 3 13 0 1.000 0 12 3 .800 0 0
10 Lawlor, Reagan 15 5 10 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
15 Stotler, Gabe 11 0 11 0 1.000 0 7 4 .636 0 0
14 Herb, Bryce 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
34 Lloyd, Lake 372 354 16 2 .995 26 0 0 — 0 0
16 Chronister, Andrew 368 328 37 3 .992 1 43 15 .741 7 0
24 Cason, JuJu 107 104 2 1 .991 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Yoder, Jordan 42 41 0 1 .976 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Shilling, Matt 74 43 29 2 .973 5 0 0 — 0 0
25 Williams, Jafari 64 58 4 2 .969 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Barbera, Joe 108 41 63 4 .963 6 0 0 — 0 0
6 Darden, Justin 111 39 67 5 .955 5 0 0 — 0 0
33 Werkheiser, Ben 55 50 2 3 .945 0 2 0 1.000 1 0
5 Zegna, Nick 27 8 17 2 .926 0 6 4 .600 0 0
1 LoBianco, Jackson 27 9 16 2 .926 3 2 1 .667 0 0
11 Miller, Ethan 8 3 4 1 .875 0 7 3 .700 0 0
7 Hinds, Carter 136 43 75 18 .868 15 0 0 — 0 0
40 Piper, Brock 6 1 4 1 .833 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
19 Byler, Justin 10 8 0 2 .800 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Labarre, Austen 6 1 3 2 .667 0 6 0 1.000 0 0
26 Goble, Cameron 5 0 3 2 .600 0 1 1 .500 0 0
9 MacNeill, Conner 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Petty, Braden 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
35 Winter, Ray 0 0 0 0 .000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
Totals 1643 1170 420 53 .968 68 53 16 .768 9 0
Opponents 1699 1170 456 73 .957 54 64 20 .762 8 1


